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Dean P & RG
Dated : 09.03.2022

APPROVAL FOR CONSULTANCY

The work of Consultancy Adequacy for PETP & CRU for M/s

EVEREST TANNERY (Upholstery Division) 175/158-B(4), JAJMAU
KANPUR-208010 ‘
Number of Reports- 01 {Ref.No. NIL dated: 14.02.2022)

This work comes under Consultancy Type I. The Total charges for this
work are Rs. 59,000.00 (Fee Charges 50,000.00 Plus Tax/GST Charges as

per Rules 18% (Rs. 9,000.00).You are requested to kindly give your
approval for carrying out this work.

GSTIN 09AHOPMG6060D1Z7
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(Akshay Kr. Singh) ' (Brajesh singh)
Analyst Head &/Investigator

Biochemical Engg. Deptt.
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E EPSILON ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT & COMPONENTS PVT. LTD.
U29309TG1976PTC002099 (AN 1SO 9001 : 2015 COMPANY)

ES/HBTU/21-22/374 06.09 2021

Shri. Jitendra Bhaskar,

Associate Professor MED &
Department of Mechanical Engineering,
Harcourt Butler Technical University,
KANPUR 208002 (U.P).

Dear Sir,

tive Mr.

|

l Sub: Authorisation for collecting the Samples - Reg.

! With reference to the above said subject, we hereby depute our representa
| Brijesh Kumar Saini, 6A/857, Vrindavan Yojna, Rai Bareili Road, LUCKNOW-226029,
|

: to collect the Samples of Fail Safe Electronic Time Delay Device, which were given

for conducting the Vibration Test.

I
|
|
' Please handover the same to him, whose Specimen Signature is attested below:
Lo Blwe
2 \J
@ Bl Lecerarh e (83 VP2
Attepted
an Tme a{g,@xi - Josee]2hV Ne -0
(sv- o)
(Authorised Signatory) Tiwal olw&\'go See. J2uV N - OMe
Thanking You, Tiwae. olefy-30 m}?Ja v De-9
Truly Yours, ' o
for EPSILON ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT & W %‘/
COMPONENTS/PRIVATE LIMITED. Nl \is .Wm,% \ .
(Authorised Signatory) W 09 ) ¢ } i

Regd.Off : B-2, Electronic Industrial Estate,
ECIL ‘X' Roads, Hyderabad - 500 062 INDIA

1N 5 @ Q Phone - 040 - 27120436 | 27144114 [ 27123643
‘ Telefax 040 - 27143532
N E-mail - info@epsilonind.com / sales@epsilonind com

L )
Website - www epsilonind.com




Tax Invoice (ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur Invoice No. Dated
Nawabganj 224 24-Sep-2021
Kanpur Delivery Note ModtzT erms of Payment
GSTIN/UIN: 09AAALHO730N 122
State Name : Ultar Pradesh, Code : 09 Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
E-Mail - fc@hbtu.ac.in HBTUITC/224

Buyer's Order No. Dated

Buyer

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, NEW DELH|
Despatch Document No Delivery Note Date

GSTIN/UIN 07AAALC02281.2ZD
State Name Delhi, Code : 07 Despatched through Destination
Terms of Delivery
S| Descriptionof ~ HSN/SAC  Quantily  Rate  por Amount
No Services
1 TESTING/CONSULTANCY FEES 9024 12,11,661.86
2 IGST 18% 2,18,099.13
3 Round Off 0.01
Total ¥14,29,761.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) EROE
INR Fourteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One Only
HSN/SAC Taxable Inlegrated Tax Total
: . Vvalue  Rale  Amount  Tax Amount
9024 _ 121166186  18% 2,18,099.13 2,18,099.13
: Total 12,11,66186 2,18,099.13 2,18,099.13

Tax Amount (in words) - INR Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Ninety Nine and Thirteen paise Only

Company's PAN AAALHO730N ;
Declaration for Harcourt Butler Technica) Univers
We declare thal this invoice shows the aclual price of the R -

goods Jescnbed and that all particulars are true and
correct

This 1s a Computer Generated Invoice



U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
TR RV Ui gheftem
(S0W WER W wwew) CIN:U40101UP2004SGCO28687
GST No:- 09AAACUS8823E1Z9
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G A wrew ey Cam Ofics ot the Exacutive Englneer
T Tt T . T, g’\ %‘ ! Corporation
b it B gt £ % U.PPower Transmission Lid,
=O— cesr4z04TO1, wo—os12—2283702(s0) - UPPTEL N WWMWW
No:- 2213/E.T.D.-I(K)/ Dt:- 20.10.2020

Sub:- Inspection of 220 KV Phoolbagh-Unnao Double Ckt Line..

Prof. M. K. Shukla,

Dept. of Electronics Engineering,
HBTU, Kanpur.

Prof. J.K. Dwivedi
Dept. of Electrical Engineering,
HBTU, Kanpur.

Sir,

It is to bring to your kind notice that Rs. 59000/- (Rs. 50000 + GST) has been
transfered through RTGS (Copy attached) in Acount of Finance controller, HBTU, Kanpur in the
licu of inspection of newly construction 220 KV Phoolbagh-Unnao Double Ckt. Line (25 Km
Length). in referance to Letter no. 526/CE/Consultancy dated 12.12.2019 regarding concert/ offer
for inspection of the linc (Copy attached). You are requested to kindly depute Some onc for
inspection of line jointly with UPPTCL person at an carly date.

Regards

(Aﬁﬁm/ﬂ

Executive Engineer

No:- 2213/E.T.D.-I(K)/ Dt:- 20.10.2020

Copy forwarded to kindly information & necessary action:-
6. Copy te Executive Engineer, (T&C)-I Panki Kanpur for making Inspection with
undersigned & HBTU Representative on the date fixed for the joint inspection.

Executive Engineer



U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
U RV TR g SRR s
(T R w e CIN:U4010110 P2004SGCO28687
GST No:- 09AAACUBB23E1Z9

wetey sl aftrose
sy v WA K Offie ol e Exacithe Enghear
frge -a&.""m'“_'!,; f ~~"\ Electicly Tranamission Divisior,
. TIIY : WTTHCI08008 . ‘mg UPPower Transmission Corporafion Lid,
574304701, MM{I‘) UrrieL WWMM

No:-
o 2214(C)/ ET.D.-I(K)/ Dt: 20.10.2020

Sub:- Concent and offer for inspection of HV Transmission Line of UPPTCL.

Prof. M. K. Shukla,
Dept. of Electronics Enginecring,
HBTU, Kanpur.

Prof. J.K. Dwivedi
Dept. of Electrical Engineering,

HBTU, Kanpur.
Sir,
It is to bring to your kind notice that Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation

Limited has been constructed the following Transmission Lines. The Joint inspection of these
lines is required to be carried out before taking over these lines from the work Executing

agency:-
2 132 KV D/C LILO Line for NTPC Sloar- Line length 7 Km

to kindly give your concent & offer for Inspection of line for

You are requested
hird party inspection with UPPTCL reprsentatives.

consultancy charges ast
With Regards

(Aﬁﬁt:ar)

Executive Engineer
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0%0 uray grafwer erane fufies

o GSTINGOYAAACUBS23112Y
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGI
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No. JETD-1(K)/ W-28 Date : August 1] 2020

BY REGD. POST

Dr. Pradeep Kumar,

Head of Civil Enggp. Deptt.,
Harcourt Butler Techmical University,
Nawabgan), '
KANPLIR 208 10

Sub.: Inspeetion of HV Transmission Lines of UPPTCL at 132 KV LILO of Sarh —
Ghatampur at GTPS & 132 KV LILO of Sarh - Hamirpur at GIPS T/Ls......
Reg.: Takeover of these T/Ls by UPPTCL

which offer & consent Tor mspection of aforesaid Transmission Lines has been given by
your goodself in response o our letter No. 879/ETC-2(K) dated 29.11.2019

In this connection, while approaching vour zood office for inspection of these 171, it has
been informed by you that this issue is not related to Civil Engg Deptt. and as such you
denied for the same.  Further, we wish 10 draw your kind attention towards our Office
Memoranduin No. 360/CECTSC) Jhansi dated 04,06,2020 (photocopy of letter attached
herewith for your ready reference), vide which a Committee consisting of 03 Members has
heen constituted and in which you are also authorized to nominate any concerned Member
for the smd purpose.

Thercfore, you are requested to kindly arrange 1o depute any nominated Member at the
eariiest possiDie SO hat Turther aclion regarding INSPEcton Of Wese 1/1s nay e aLen.

Encl . As above

C/‘. :
Shackla ' (-lauméﬂ«/'

oL ak Singh)
m&'”" S Iixecutive Engineer
'ﬁ . L 3 P T rN ':‘I::;l l'|‘V “o :')‘-‘:\.' ‘l‘“‘ “.‘; O
IR AL LR N ) ’ et . é ‘ N “\re\

o

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-
:ﬂ’ Dra K Chiel Engineer, Transmission South Central, UPPTCL., Jhansi. (Through Email)
M;r- L ; (2) Superintending Engineer, ETC-11, Panki, Kanpur. (Through Email)
bc\ﬁwﬂf \:NJLQ (3) Superintending Engineer, ETDC, UPPTCL, Shakti Bhawan, Lucknow. (Through
hot

Fmail)

e (4) &1 Mukesh Tyagi, Executive Engincer, ETD, UPPTCL, Hamirpur. (Through
W ) Email)
- \ra\w (5) M/s. Unitech Power Transmission 1.td,, Gurugram - (Through Email)
(% e ar
.r(u’(‘.cl, ,;:::Ln J
] eosor 8 \‘ 4 €00 .
P mont 0! C‘U‘nwovs‘" (Jagnayak Singh)
00"“‘.‘%““\;!206002 Executive Engineer
H. -
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£ /7= RITES LIMITED

13-K.M. Milestone, N.H.-24

No. R'TESIPO-PankVP. o Lucknow-Sitapur Road,
B4, 21 11 2000 ek Lucknow - 226 201

Phone : 0522 - 2771892
Fe 0 0522 - 2771893
HOD ax S 89
Deptt of Civil Engineering

HBTI,

Kanpur (UP)

Sub.: Construction of Railway Network for coal and fuel transportation - Package-1 for
1X660MW Panki Thermal Power Station at Panki, Distt - Kanpur(UP)
Concrete Mix Design for above subject work

LOA No.: LOA No. - 708/UNL/CE(C-NP)/ 1x660 Panki/LOA/Rail Network dated 18.08.2020

Dear Sir,

Kindly arrange to carry out mix designs for grades M15, M20, M25 and @ for construction of
box culverts, drains and other structures, Pk LN

Technical requirements and material properties in respect of above mix designs are enclosed at
Annexure 1. Sealed samples of material are enclosed as under:-

i) Coarse aggregate 20 mm — 20 bags

ii) Coarse aggregate 10 mm - 20 bags

ili) Fine aggregate— 20 bags

iv) Cement - UltraTech OPC 43 grade - 10 bags

v) Admixture Fosroc SP 4%0'- L[} SR ( SPuzo A, P!

It is requested that design may please be carried out and reported to this office. The cost of mix
designs and all testing charges shall be paid by M/S 8. C. Aggrwa_l,__RDC-ﬂB, Raj Nagar,

Thanking You
Yours faithfully

defni”ﬁ 3820

Tuhin Majhi)
roject Engineer

Ghaziabad (UP)-201001 (executing agency). 6’57/)/ﬂ 0_9 ﬁﬂIF/)’}é/ ?}/4_/28
}y

. Pra
professol clvit Engg.

> 1 (1) JGMIC/Aligarh, RPO Lucknow ?'anr‘!:\r:";‘“?;‘ nivorsity

(ii) PM/C/ RITES . 200002
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APPROVAL FOR TESTING AND CONSU LTANC Y

Thz work of (Testing/C

Number of Samples..... I n
l-as been proposed by (PanylFlrm Name and Address wnh Mobile No./E-mail).. A’J ”87"“
. bt sSb = B2, wtc—?z Clu. D,.

ESIC Ca Mpm)Ne% ;uAU#mKhoz,

Gz

" —rc.s T r\J
“This work comes under IMMW
Type—H- The Total charges for this work dre Rs. '{’ G 9464 ci?‘u. Charges. 4 19, (Y60 =0

Plus Tax/GST, Charges as per Rules (2. %), 7t 644""0 ....... ). You are

Requested to kindly give your approval for carrying out thus work.
ﬂ v
5

(Head of Department)
Signature with séui

Dr. Pradeep Kumar

Signaivre with seal

o |

: m{u.:z/ Kumar Professor & Head
P, Department nf Civll Engg.
s o CVIIE, H.B. Tachnics! Univarsity

T.cﬁn "W
Pu:.;g"o';;“"’ Ksnpur-20£002
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ALPROVAL FOR TESTING AN CONSULTANCY

|
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. Sadan. Dist#- Gexakhbuny..........
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|

[This work comes under Testing. The. Total charges for this work
|

| Rs. 3,5‘401#7.?/- (Fee (_'.hurgcs.l..g.(:mv/-.—{’lus Tax/GST Charges as per Rules
H /’

| (18%)..S Y orerp =) You are Requested to kindly give vour approval for carrvine:

out this work,

|
ﬂ
SO LL%

(Investipator) (Head of Department)

f Signature with scal Stanature with sal

Dr, :
| r. Pradeep Kutnw: Pradee Kumg,
‘ Profeseor & Head Deparpmers " & Heag
| ¥ cwil En?‘g- H.B., Taghn| c‘: CIvil Engy
‘ | Unlversity Nivargig,
J H.B. m:om > Kenour. 2050 Yorsity
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Dean P & RG/

APPRO\\//L/F OR TESTING AND CONSULTANCY
The work of (Tcstmg/Consultancy/Samp]e Name N b= 5 5 Q'(.l.éf" wsdiv e

@Jhaﬁ Lt .ﬁmﬁ-

Number of Samples e

...................................................................................................................

has been proposed by (Party/Firm Name and Address with Mobile No T 7 1 ) —

wFxec s idive Er:g,a Ko\v\pm BDiyn.,. L
..... G an_?%(l anads,

QST .04, "QNPK 01434 G,m q
This yomes under Bepastmental Consultaney/Individual Consultancy of _Tacpc—l-/

Typ&™ I1. The Total charges for this work are Rs, .| 9,:..9..&.9.,..5‘.?.-9.(Fee Charges..i?,.:%..’.ﬁ TNG% 60
Plus Tax/GST Charges as per Rules (!6’%)!,67,,3750=6‘D) You are
Requested to kindly give your approval for carrying out this work.

Signature with seal ey AT
or. S St ‘Lff Kumar Peisfoss i & Houd

Feglennar & Head Dipastment o! Civt Ergg.
ammruo. Clivii Engg, 4 H.B. Techalca! University

308" Techrics! UmversltP | Pati KANPUR-Z08002
KANPUR-20800

| Cl Enghnoerng Degartnent
School of Engineering
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. Offlce ?f Deputy Director (Construction) e
Rajya Krishi Utpadan Mandi Parishad, U.P.

Navin Phal Evam Sabzi Mandi, Utraula Road, Gonda

LetterNo.U.Ni.(Ni.)6onda / ((J.M.6.Jaanch) / 2017 - 40/Dated: 13.04.2017

To,
Head of Department
Civil Engineeing Deptt.
H.B.T.U. Kanpur.
(K.A. : Prof. Pradep Kumar)

Subject : Regarding Third party Inspection of 23 nos. of C.C. roads & Drains..
Sir,

Rajya Krishi Utpadan Mandi Parishad, U.P. Navin Phal Evam Sabzi mandi, Utraula
Road, Gonda is under the process of renewal of its damaged roads in 23
locations of its projects under Janeswar Mishra Gram Yojna. The construction
process is almost complete. It is now requested to get these projects inspected
by an Expert as Third party Inspection. Also intimate us the Design/
Consultancy charges.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

N
o
\%
(Ram naresh)
Deputy Director (Construction)

Copy to,

1. Assistant Enginizf{- I to follow up the matter with HBTU Kanpur.

Qﬂ( T M e (Ram{resh)

. Deputy Director (Construction)

WEper o o o1 NI ¢ &
H.B. Techmoui i uversity =«
o " - barde ]

AT



